

Happy Sunday Community Friends:

Like today, yesterday was a beautiful summer day at Hales Corners Pool.

The parking lot was filled to capacity too. Please see the pictures below.

Also, for the first time, Hales Corners Pool now accepts credit and debit cards.

In addition, please feel free to stop by Hales Corners Park on Wednesday nights from about 5:30 pm - 8:30 pm to watch five teams from the Friends community volleyball league battle and batter each other. This is the fourth summer of community volleyball play. We hope to expand with more teams next summer.

Finally, this is the 17th straight year that the Friends of Hales Corners Park & Pool have worked with the Milwaukee County Parks Department to keep Hales Corners Park & Pool open year round. We are grateful to our community for your continuing support.





Sincerely,

Donald G. Schwartz
President, Friends of Hales Corners Park & Pool
5811 S. 121st Street
P. O. Box 7
Hales Corners, WI 53130
www.halescornerspark.com
C-414-418-8299





Since 2003 our mission is to keep Hales Corners Park & Pool open and operating and to continue to develop a recreational environment for residents in the Village and surrounding communities to enjoy.

We are recognized by the IRS as a 501 c(3) charitable corporation.